

Legislation Text

File #: 0976-20, Version: 2

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to accept additional Federal funds in the amount of \$40,000 from the Ky. Dept. of Military Affairs, Div. of Emergency Management, under the FY 2020 Chemical Stockpile Emergency Preparedness Program (CSEPP). [Div. of Emergency Management, Dugger]

Authorization to accept additional Federal funds from the Kentucky Department of Military Affairs, Division of Emergency Management in the amount of \$40,000 under the Fiscal Year 2020 Chemical Stockpile Emergency Preparedness Program (CSEPP). Budget amendment in process. (L0976-20) (Dugger/Armstrong)

Budgetary Implications: Yes

Advance Document Review:

Law: N/A

Risk Management: NA

Fully Budgeted: Budget Amendment 10826 is in process.

Account Number: 3200-505201-0001-71299

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$40,000

Annual Impact: \$0

Project: CSEPP_2020

Activity: KY-FAY-455

Budget Reference: 2020

Current Balance:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to accept additional Federal funds in the amount of \$40,000.00 from the Kentucky Department of Military Affairs, Division of Emergency Management, under the FY

2020 Chemical Stockpile Emergency Preparedness Program (CSEPP).

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR